ATTY. DOCKET NO.: <u>H49-025 US</u>

REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0001

## RECORDATION FORM TRANSMITTAL SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO:	BOX ASSIGNMENT Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	10-05-2001
4	Washington, D.C. 20231  Conveying Party:	
1.	•	101866272
	Lowel-Light Manufacturing, Inc. 140 58 <sup>th</sup> Street	
	Brooklyn, New York 11220	
2.	Receiving Party:	0C7 - 1 200j
	MultiNeon Ltd. 140 58 <sup>th</sup> Street Brooklyn, New York 11220	VCI - 1 2001
3.	Receiving Party is: Corporation	
4.	Citizenship/State/Country of Incorporation: New If Receiving Party is not domiciled in the Unite attached: [ ] YES [ ] NO	w York ed States, a domestic representative designation is [ ] PREVIOUSLY FILED W/ APPLICATION
5.	Conveyance Type: Assignment	
6.	Effective Date: September 14, 2001	
7.	Application/Registration Number(s): 2,451,368	
8.	Correspondence concerning documents should be mailed to:	
	NOTARO & MIC 100 Dutch Hill Ro Orangeburg, New Y (845) 359	oad, Suite 110 ′ork 10962-2100
CUSTO	OMER NO.: 021706	
9.	Total number of applications/registrations involved: 1	
10.	Total Fee - 37 C.F.R. 3.41 (\$40.00 for 1st Property Plus \$25.00 for Ea. Addl. Property): <b>\$40.00</b>	
The Co Accour	ommissioner is hereby authorized to charge any onto	underpayment or credit any overpayment to Deposit
	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in e copy of the original document.	oformation is true and correct and any attached copy
)BYRNE	00000102 2451368 40.00 Q	Peter C. Michalos Attorney for Applicant(s) (845) 359-7700
Dated:	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDIN	
Ç€R∏FI	CATE OF MAILING:	G RECORDAL COVER SHEET: 3
I hereby	certify that this correspondence is being deposited wit ed to Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patent and Traden	h the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope mark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 on September 27, 2001.
Dated: _	4-21-01	TRADEMARK

Trademark

Atty. Docket: H49-025 US

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION/REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is between Lowel-Light Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, located and doing business at 140 58th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11220, U.S.A., (hereinafter called "Assignor") and MultiNeon Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, located and doing business at 140 58th Street, Brooklyn, New York 11220, U.S.A., (hereinafter called "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of trademark Registration No. 2,451,368 for the trademark MULTINEON (hereinafter called the "Assigned Mark"),;

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Assigned Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign transfer and convey to the Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, (a) the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Assigned Mark and all extensions and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Mark are and have been used; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0002

r-508 P.003 F-06/

AUG-28-2001 12:32 FROM-

(b) all rights interests, claims, demands, recoverable in law or in equity, that the Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements of the Assigned Mark, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

in Witness whereof, The Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this H day of September 2001.

LOWEL-LIGHT MANUFACTURING, INC.

Marvin Seligman

President

**RECORDED: 10/01/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002378 FRAME: 0003